
(1) 

 
 
 

 
  

 

 

Ļ¯ೇಷ ªಾಜÍ ಪĦÎ�ೆ 
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA 
No. FD 20 CSL 2023                                                   Karnataka Government Secretariat, 

Vidhana Soudha, 
Bengaluru, dated: 31.07.2023 

 

CORRIGENDUM 
1. In the Government of Karnataka, Notification (11/2021) No. FD 16 CSL 2021, 

dated: 4th June 2021, published in the Karnataka Gazette, Extraordinary, Part IVA, 
No.555, dated the 4th June 2021, the words “after the fourth proviso” shall be read as “after 
the third proviso”. 

2. In the Government of Karnataka, Notification (04/2022) No. FD 07 CSL 2022, 
dated: 3rd June 2022, published in the Karnataka Gazette, Extraordinary, Part IVA, 
No.323, dated the 03rd June 2022, the words “after the fifth proviso” shall be read as “after 
the fourth proviso”. 

3. In the Government of Karnataka, Notification (07/2022) No. FD 07 CSL 2022, 
dated: 12th July 2022, published in the Karnataka Gazette, Extraordinary, Part IVA, 
No.384, dated the 12th July 2022, the words “in the sixth proviso” shall be read as “in the 
fifth proviso”. 

4. In the Government of Karnataka, Notification (01/2023) No. FD 20 CSL 2023, 
dated: 6th April 2023, published in the Karnataka Gazette, Extraordinary, Part IVA, 
No.155, dated the 6th April 2023, the words “after the sixth proviso” shall be read as “after 
the fifth proviso”. 

 

By Order and in the name of the 
Governor of Karnataka 

(KAVITHA L) 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Finance Department (C.T-1) 
 

                                  
      [

ಮುದÎಕರು ²ಾಗೂ ಪÎ�ಾಶಕರು:- ಸಂಕಲ£ಾĩ�ಾĸಗಳ�, ಕ£ಾ�ಟಕ ªಾಜÍಪತÎ, ಸ�ಾ�ĸ �ೇಂದÎ ಮುದÎ�ಾಲಯ, ¦ೆಂಗಳ�ರು 

s̈ÁUÀ  – 4ಎ 

Part – IVA 

, 31  , 2023 ( , 09, , 1945) 

BENGALURU,  MONDAY, 31, JULY, 2023 (SHRAVANA, 09, SHAKAVARSHA, 1945) 

. 359

No.     359 

R.N.I.  No. KARBIL/2001/47147  POSTAL REGN. No. RNP/KA/BGS/2202/2017-19 

Licensed to post without prepayment   WPP No. 297 


		2023-07-31T17:39:39+0530
	S VISWANATH




